
 
2023 Cereal Advisory Committee 

Oregon Seed Certification Services  
 

CACName Affiliation Address Term* 
Brandon Bishop 
 
 

Producer/Dealer (OWC) 
 

14294 Riches Rd SE 
Silverton, OR 97381 
Brandon@iokafarms.com 

'23, '24, '25 

Matt Insko  Grower (OWGL) 64676 Sandridge Rd.  
La Grande OR 97850-5141  
mandmfarming@gmail.com 

'22, '23, '24 

No Appointee      Dealer (OFGA)   
Darren Padget 
 

Grower (OWGL) Padget Ranches 
60945 Lone Rock Rd 
Grass Valley, OR 
DDpadget@gmail.com 

'23, '24, '25 

Kurt Farris 
Representative to the 
Cereals Variety Advisory 
Committee beginning Jan 1, 
2017 

Dealer (OFGA) Helena Chemical, Inc. 
PO Box 117 
Culver, OR 97734 
farrisk@helenaagri.com 

'23, '24, '25 

Bob Zielinski (Vice Chair) 
       
 
 

Grower (OWGL) Scenic Valley Farms/Eastern Z Farms 
12423 River Rd NE 
Gervais, OR 97026 
scenicvalleyllc@aol.com 

'22, '23, '24 

Curt Howell (Chair) 
 

Dealer (OFGA) Oregon Trail Seeds, Inc. 
P.O. Box 7 
North Powder, OR 97867 
6936@eoni.com 

'22, '23, '24 

TBD 
Corn subcommittee 

 Grower,  per bylaws  2023 

Larry Lutcher County Extension Faculty,  
OSU 

Morrow County Extension Office 
54173 Hwy 74 PO Box 397 
Heppner, OR 97836 
Larry.lutcher@oregonstate.edu 

Permanent 

Ryan Graebner Extension Cereal Specialist,  
OSU 

Columbia Basin Ag. Research Center 
Adams, OR 97810 
ryan.graebner@oregonstate.edu 

Permanent 

Dr. Margaret Krause Cereal Breeder, OSU Crop Science Bldg.  
Corvallis, OR 97331 
 

Permanent 

Elizabeth Savory Commodity Inspection 
Division, ODA 

Oregon Dept. of Agriculture 
635 Capitol St. N.E. 
Salem,  OR  97310-0110 
esavory@oda.state.or.us 

Ex Officio 
Nonvoting 

Thomas Chastain  Head, OSU Dept Crop Science Bldg. 131 
Corvallis, OR 97331 
thomas.chastain@oregonstate.edu 

Permanent 

Dan Curry Director, OSU Seed,  
Services 

Crop Science Bldg. 351B 
Corvallis, OR 97331 
daniel.curry@oregonstate.edu 
 

Ex Officio 
Nonvoting 

David Stimpson Manager, OSU Seed 
Laboratory 

3291 Campus Way 
Corvallis, OR 97331 
(541) 737-4464 
david.stimpson@oregonstate.edu 

Ex Officio 
Nonvoting 



 
2023 Cereal Advisory Committee 

Oregon Seed Certification Services  
 

CACName Affiliation Address Term* 
Andrew Altishin OSU Extension Specialist 

Seed Certification 
Manager 
 

31 Crop Science Bldg., OSU 
Corvallis, OR 97331-3003 
(541) 737-4513 
andrew.altishin@oregonstate.edu 

Ex Officio 
Nonvoting 

 
Affiliations: OFGA - Oregon Feed & Grain Association, Brian Wilkerson, Executive Secretary; OWGL - Oregon Wheat 
Growers League, Amanda Hoey, CEO Oregon Wheat; OWC - Oregon Wheat Commission, Amanda Hoey, CEO Oregon 
Wheat; ODA - Oregon Department of Agriculture; OSU – Oregon State University 


